

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CASH Group

Alerts Clients on Impersonators and False Information

(Hong Kong, 31 May 2024) — CASH* (the "CASH Group") [SEHK: 1049) alerts the investing public and clients to two individuals falsely claiming to represent "CASH Investment International Limited" (時富投資國際有限公司), suspected of impersonating CASH Group representatives to deceive clients into making investments; and an online article mentioning the false information of the Group's subsidiary, Celestial Securities Limited: <u>https://blog.udn.com/G 108760833565648828/180669833?f UA=pc</u>.

CASH Group hereby clarifies that "CASH Investment International Limited" and any of its employees, including individuals identifying as "Xie Lang" (謝朗) and "Ko Yude" (高玉徳), has no affiliation with the CASH Group or its directors; the Group has not engaged in any fraudulent activities as alleged in the online article and the allegations are not substantiated. CASH Group has reported the above fraudulent activities to the regulatory bodies. The Group does not accept any responsibility in respect of these investment transactions and/or the website or the content thereof.

If the investing public and clients are concerned that they may have disclosed personal information to these individuals or conducted any financial transactions with them, they are highly recommended to report to their local police, or call the CASH Group customer service hotline at (852) 2663-8888, or (86) 400-6088-498. CASH Group reminds clients to contact the local police and the CASH Group immediately if they have any suspicion about the identity of any person claiming to be related to the CASH Group to prevent being deceived.

- End -

*Celestial Asia Securities Holdings Limited and its subsidiaries

About CASH

Headquartered and listed in Hong Kong, Celestial Asia Securities Holdings Limited (SEHK: 1049) is a multi-faceted investment conglomerate focusing on enhancing client experience through technology and innovation. Headquartered in Hong Kong, we serve modern consumer needs in investment and wealth management, lifestyle and home improvement. All our businesses share a common mission that our customers' interests always come first. Our brands are synonymous with good customer service, great quality and fabulous value. Abide by the "People-Oriented" principle, the CASH Group is committed to becoming a Total Caring Organisation to partner with our key stakeholders to work towards the sustainable development of our business, our employees, our environment and our society. CASH's award-winning companies comprise Pricerite Group (Pricerite), CASH Financial Services Group (CFSG), CASH Algo Finance Group (CAFG), etc. For more information, please visit www.cash.com.hk.